

GAHC010068002025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1852/2025

ABU TAHER MUSTANI
S/O-LATE ABDUL RAJAK,R/O-BARBHETI,DHING TOWN ,P.S-DHING ,P.O-
DHING,DIST-NAGAON,PIN-782123,ASSAM

2: ABDUL MAJID
S/O- ALI NEWAJ
R/O- DHING TOWN
WARD NO. 4
ATHGAON CHAPARI
P.S.-DHING
P.S.- DHING P.O.- DHING
DIST- NAGAON PIN-782123 ASSAM.

3: SHRI HIRANYA HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE CHANDRA KANTA HAZARIKA
R/O- DHING TOWN
WARD NO 9
P.S-DHING
DIST- NAGAON
PIN-782123
ASSAM

4: SHRI GOPAL KEOT
S/O- TILAK KEOT
R/O- DHING TOWN
WARD NO. 6
P.S.- DHING
P.O.- DHING DIST-NAGAON
PIN-782123 ASSAM

5: SMTI RUMI DEVI
W/O- SHRI KHAGEN CHANDRA NATH
R/O- DHING CHAMUA DA GAON
ATHGAON CHAPARI

P.S.- DHING
P.O.- DHING DIST- NAGAON
PIN-782123 ASSAM

6: ABDUL MATALIB
S/O- LATE ALI NEWAJ
R/O- BEELATIA GAON NO. 1
P.S.- DHING
P.O.- DHING DIST- NAGAON
PIN-782123
ASSAM.

7: SHRI PANKAJ SINGHA RAJA
S/O- JIBON SHINGHA RAJA
R/O- CHAMUA GAON
ATHGAON CHAPARI
P.S. DHING
P.O.-DHING
DIST- NAGAON PIN-782123 ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6

2:DHING MUNICIPAL BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/CHAIRPERSON
DHING
P.O.- DHING DIST- NAGAON PIN-782123 ASSAM

3:THE VICE CHAIRMAN
DHING MUNICIPAL BOARD
DHING
P.O.- DHING DIST- NAGAON
PIN-782123
ASSAM

4:THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
DHING MUNICIPAL BOARD
DHING
P.O.- DHING DIST- NAGAON PIN-782123 ASSAM

5:THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER
DHING MUNICIPAL BOARD
DHING
P.O.- DHING DIST- NAGAON PIN-782123 ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
NAGAON DISTRICT
ASSAM PIN-782001

7:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (ROAD)
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (ROAD)
NAGAON-BATADROBA
RAHA AND BARHAMPUR TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION
NAGAON
ASSAM. PIN NO.-78200

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. C CHAKRAVARTY, MR B P SARMAH,B SAHA,MR.
JYOTIRMOY ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, PWD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 24.04.2026

Heard Ms. B. Saha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. N. Das, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1, 4 & 6.

Seen office note dated 17.09.2025, which reveals that service upon respondent nos. 2, 3 & 5 has already been completed.

Let the matter be listed for admission hearing in due course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant